WEB CLIENT
IP G+EL632/G+/48
Web Client EL632/G+/48 REV0121 V04|ENGLISH
QUICK GUIDE
CATEGORY 1_HEADERCATEGORY 2_HEADER
2Footer Infos
INDEX
1. Before starting...................................................................................................................................................3

FPS 25
Compression H.264
Codification type Baseline
Bit Rate type CBR
Bit Rate 512
I frame interval 20ms
5 - Set the following substream configuration:
NOTE: It is possible that in some moment the web browser indicates that is required to install “plugins”, if it is the case you must install
them and reboot the web browser. If you change the access credentials, keep them in mind, as they are necessary to register the camera in
the system.
6 - Register the configurated camera in the system:
Access the “devices” section of the management panel (described above in this guide):
Push buttons
SIP servers
GMS
Click on
“add Camera”
admin
admin
10.128.0.125
Cámara 1Name to identify the camera
Camera IP address
Camera credentials
4 - Modify the IP address.
The Gateway IP address should become
10.128.0.1
The camera IP address will have
to be changed to a value between
10.128.XX.XX and 10.254.XX.XX.
If the configuration of the IP addresses of the system
is automatic, use this recommenden parameters. If the
cameras IP addresses are given in other range, you can
configure the system IP addresses in manual mode.
12
IP G+
WEB CLIENT EL632/G+/48
In this moment the camera is added and appears in the devices list:
It is possible to select which devices have
access to the camera images.
For this, click on the “visibility” option and
select the devices of the deployable to which
you wish to give authorisation.
It is possible to check the different actions performed by the system from this screen as well as export these logs in .CSV file through
the “Export” option.
In “about” we will be able to see the panel information, update its firmware or modify the password to access the web client:
3.5. Event log
3.6. About
Push buttons
SIP servers
Push buttons
SIP servers
Door panel number
Server IP 10.0.14.9 Password to acces the web client.
(Keep in mind the new password in case of modification)
Firmware version.
Hardware version.
Panel information.
Update the panel
firmware.
Reboot the panel.
Push buttons
SIP servers
Cámara 1
10.128.0.125
Cámara 1
Sistemas de comunicación S.A.
C/ Silici 13. Poligon Industrial Famadas
08940 – Cornellà del llobregat – Spain
Telf: +34 934 800 696